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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 9th November 2018 
 

Dear parents, 
 
News from the classroom 
In Class R, the children have been learning about Remembrance Day and 
how the soldiers helped our country. Their classroom has an array of 2D and 
3D poppies made from a variety of material. 
 
In Class 2, the children have been off to 
the woods (in the rain) as part of their 
science and geography topic weather 
and the seasons. The children had to 
use their observational skills and past 
experience to describe how the trees 
and plants are changing. They 
thoroughly enjoyed exploring and 
came back to school looking like mud 
monsters! 
 
In Class 3, the children have started 
their new novel Stig of the Dump. They 
too ended up in the woods, creating 
Stig’s home out of sticks and making 
his bed out of bracken. In science the children have been looking at 

reflective material and designed their very own 
ruck sack. 
 
Finally, in Class 4, the children have been learning 
to write letters of complaint! If you need a 
complaint letter, these are the pupils to see. The 
first letter was on behalf of an African child 
objecting to the South African Apartheid. Mrs 
Gibbins was extremely proud of all the pupils in 
the effort they took to write and edit their letters. 
Well done Class 4!  
 
 

Have a lovely weekend. 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
 
 
Friday 16.11.18 Class 3 assembly 
 
Wed 12.12.18 Whole school trip to 
the pantomime  
 
Thu 13.12.18 2pm and 6pm  Nativity 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 
3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 
Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
 


